
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006407-2022 

Contract

External Researcher to Prepare the Cooperative
Difference in Care Report (CCIN - Lot 1)

Oldham Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006407
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031fa0  
Published 9 March 2022, 9:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oldham Council

Civic Centre, West Street

Oldham

OL1 1UT

Contact

Mrs Emily Molden

Email

emily.molden@oldham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006407-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006407-2022
mailto:emily.molden@oldham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/
http://www.oldham.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

External Researcher to Prepare the Cooperative Difference in Care Report (CCIN - Lot 1)

Reference number

DN534157

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Co-operative Councils’ Innovation Network (CCIN) is looking to recruit an external
researcher to analyse the findings of nineteen Health and Social Care projects in Adult,
Children’s and Young People’s services that have been funded by the Network. The
purpose of the projects is to identify how co-operative innovation could help health and
social care services, shaping and influencing their delivery and enabling them to be more
sustainable. We want to pull the learning from the projects into a report, titled ‘Co-
operative Difference in Care’. The overall object of the report is to identify and raise
awareness of cooperative solutions to the ongoing health and social care crisis, with a
view to shaping future Government policy and sharing learning across the CCIN.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £19,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Co-operative Councils’ Innovation Network (CCIN) is looking to recruit an external
researcher to analyse the findings of nineteen Health and Social Care projects in Adult,
Children’s and Young People’s services that have been funded by the Network. The
purpose of the projects is to identify how co-operative innovation could help health and
social care services, shaping and influencing their delivery and enabling them to be more
sustainable. We want to pull the learning from the projects into a report, titled ‘Co-
operative Difference in Care’. The overall object of the report is to identify and raise
awareness of cooperative solutions to the ongoing health and social care crisis, with a
view to shaping future Government policy and sharing learning across the CCIN.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 160-394586

Section V. Award of contract

Title

External Researcher to Prepare the Cooperative Difference in Care Report (CCIN - Lot 1)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:394586-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peopletoo Ltd

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oldham Council

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:54:17+0000
	TCPDF




